

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.15468 of 2026

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 01    | 22.06.2026 | <p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>The present application is filed seeking to implead the Unofficial respondent namely M/s.Sulabh International Social Service Organization, D.No.1-4/214, KK Nagar, Hemadri Chalapathi Rao street, Vidyadharapuram, Vijayawada, AP-520012, as party Respondent No.10.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the present application is filed seeking to implead the proposed unofficial respondent as party respondent No.10 since he is the proper and necessary party for adjudication of the present <i>lis</i>.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made, the present application is ordered.</p> <p>Office is directed to carry out necessary amendments accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No.15468 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the</p> |                |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p>respondent No.10 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>For getting instructions, list the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <div><div></div><div>NV, J</div><div>TPS/BSP</div></div> |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|